(“Prospectus”) which has been drafted in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2017/1129, 
Delegated Regulations (EU) 2019/979 and 2019/980 as well as the applicable provisions 
of Law 4706/2020, as amended and in force, in connection to: (i) the initial listing of all 
the existing three billion, six hundred and eighty-three million, two hundred and forty-
four thousand, eight hundred and thirty (3,683,244,830) common, registered, voting 
shares of the Bank with a nominal value of one euro and seven cents (€1.07) per share 
(the “Initial Shares”) in accordance with paragraph 3.1.15.6 of the Rulebook of the Athens 
Exchange ( “ATHEX”) without commencement of trading and (ii) the listing and admission 
to trading on ATHEX of all three billion, six hundred and thirty-one million, five hundred 
and ten thousand, eight hundred one (3,631,510,801) common, registered, voting 
dematerialised shares of the Bank with a nominal value of twenty-two (22) euro cents 
(€0.22) per share ( “New Shares”) to be issued in the context of the merger by absorption 
of “Eurobank Ergasias Services and Holdings S.A.” (“Absorbed Entity” or “Eurobank

[...]

The Reverse Merger has been approved by the Extraordinary General Meeting of the 

Absorbing Entity on 22 October 2025. 

With respect to the share capital, the following are noted:  

Upon completion of the Merger, the share capital of Eurobank, as the absorbing 
company, (a) will be reduced by the amount of three billion, nine hundred and forty-one 
million, seventy-one thousand, nine hundred and sixty-eight euros and ten cents 
(€3,941,071,968.10) due to the cancellation of the Existing Shares, i.e. all three billion, six 
hundred and eighty-three million, two hundred and forty-four thousand, eight hundred 
and thirty (3,683,244,830) Eurobank shares, each with a nominal value of one euro and 
seven cents (€1.07), which will be transferred, by virtue of the Merger and by operation of 
universal succession, to Eurobank itself and, therefore, will constitute own shares of 
Eurobank within the meaning of Article 49(4)(b) of Law 4548/2018, and will be cancelled 
upon completion of the Merger, and (b) will be increased by the amount of seven hundred 
and ninety-eight million, nine hundred and thirty-two thousand, three hundred and 
seventy-six euros and twenty-two cents (€798,932,376.22) through the issuance of three 
billion, six hundred and thirty-one million, five hundred and ten thousand, eight hundred 
one (3,631,510,801) ordinary, dematerialized, registered voting shares, each having a 
nominal value of twenty-two (22) euro cents (€0.22). Upon the completion of the Reverse 
Merger, the share capital of Eurobank will amount to €798,932,376.22, divided into 
3,631,510,801 common, registered, dematerialised, voting shares with a nominal value of